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Catamount Messenger 9.10.24 
 
Catamount Families, 
Here is some important information for you: 
 
September 11- Moment of Silence 
As directed by the Board of Education, all schools in WCPSS will engage in a moment of silence on 
Wednesday, September 11 in remembrance of the events of September 11, 2001.  While none of 
our current students were alive for this, we recognize that many of our families were touched by 
this event and the years that followed.  If you feel your student needs a heads up that this moment 
of silence will happen, please talk with them. If we can do anything to support your student on this 
topic, please let us know. 
 
Reflections- PTSA contest 
Attention all PCHS Students! The PTSA Reflections Contest is here, and we want YOU to join in! 
How to Enter:  
1. Choose a category: Visual Arts, Literature, Photography, Dance, or Music. 
2. Create something inspired by this year's theme: “Accepting Imperfections” 
3. Submit your work by October 15th 
For more info contact us at: reflections@panthercreekptsa.org 
Let's make this year amazing! #PTSAReflections #ShowYourTalent #GetCreative 
 
Stock the Lounge 
Panther Creek High School has 175 faculty members with several staff workrooms between the 
school and 5 Modular trailers. We need your help to stock the lounges with snacks and drinks that 
they can grab in between classes for a quick pick me up. Help us show our teachers and staff how 
much we appreciate all they do! Please drop off donations by Thursday, September 19th. Click this 
link for the Sign Up Genius: Panther Creek PTSA: Stock the Lounge Thank you! 
 
SENIOR Parent Meeting Link- Correction 
Parents, the link in the last Senior Catamount Messenger for the senior parent meeting was 
incorrect. The updated link can be found HERE. You can also find the presentation linked on the 
PCHS website under Students >Student Services> then Seniors.  
 
Upcoming Dates 
Please visit the school calendar on the PCHS website:  
https://www.wcpss.net/Page/14077#calendar27844/20240908/month 
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9/20: Teacher Workday: NO SCHOOL for students 
9/24: School pictures for students in grades 9-11 (2nd period) 
9/25: Coffee with Catamounts 9:00-10:00 am Room 2613 (please sign in at front office) 
10/3: Teacher Workday: NO SCHOOL for students 
10/12: Homecoming Dance (details & ticket info coming soon) 
10/9: PSAT administration at PCHS for students 9-11 who registered 
10/14: Teacher Workday: NO SCHOOL for students 
 
Administrator/Counselor Contact  
 
 

 
Administrator 

Students (Last 
Name) 

 
Counselor 

Ms. Monica Click 

(msclick@wcpss.net) 

9th grade: 

A-He 

 
Deborah Davis 

    
                       A-Ma 
 

 

Ms. Jeorgine Trevithick 

(jtrevithick@wcpss.net) 

9th grade:  

Hi-Pa 

*Students with last names Hi-Ma 
will work with Deborah Davis. 
Students with last names Mb-Pa 
will work with Michael Smith.  

Mr. Joseph Biggs 

Email coming soon 

9th grade: 

Pe-Z 

              
             Mr. Michael Smith 
         (msmith21@wcpss.net) 
 
                             Mb-Z 

 

Ms. Casey Otten 

(cotten2@wcpss.net) 

10th-12th grades: 

A-F 
Mr. Mario Jones 

(mjones13@wcpss.net) 

Mr. Dion Mapp 

(amapp@wcpss.net) 

10th-12th grades: 

G – L 
Ms. Akanksha Jain 

(ajain@wcpss.net) 

Mr. Grey Mangum 

(tmangum2@wcpss.net) 

10th-12th grades: 
 

M-Ri 

                  
                 Ashley Mathes 

           (amathes@wcpss.net) 
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mailto:amathes@wcpss.net


 

   
 

Ms. Crystal Locus 

(clocus@wcpss.net) 

10th-12th grades: 

Ro – Z** 

 
 Ms. Angela Spangler 

(aspangler@wcpss.net) 

Dean of Students 
Ms. Shernita Telfair 

(stelfair@wcpss.net) 

Student Assistance 
Program Counselor 

 

Ms. Jasmine Iverson 

(jiverson@wcpss.net) 

School Principal 
Dr. Gregory Decker 

 
(gdecker@wcpss.net) 

 
 
                         Thank you for your continued support of Panther Creek High School! 
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